Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 646 of the Laws of 1897, the Comptroller 

be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of three hundred and thirteen thousand dollars ($313,000), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to erecting two pumping engines with boilers and appurtenances in the 
high-service pumping station near Washington Bridge and high service engine-house at Jerome 
Park Reservoir ; two pumping engines for the new high-service pumping station at Jerome Park

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-
troller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 769 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred 
and thirteen thousand dollars ($313,000) for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the 
expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 646 of the Lass's of 1897, the Comp- 
troller be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Cor-

[...]

the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate .uul Apportionment at a meeting 
lipid October 52. 1900. 

CHAS. V. ADEE, Clerk. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stuck in the suns of ninety-two thousand 
dollars ($92,000), the proceeds to be used for the construction and improvement of 
William 11. Seward Park. in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows : 
Section I. The Municipal Assembly hereby approves of and concurs in the following reso-

[...]

mn;_ I )ctmcienciem,'' to the appropriation for the said department for the year 1900 for '• General 
Contingencies, including Deficiencies," which is insufficient. 

Respectfully yours, 
JOHN \\'IIALEN, Corporation Counsel. 

And offered the following : 
Ile calved, That the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) be amid hereby is transferred 

front the appropriation made to the Law Department for the year i9oo entitled '' Contingencies—
Contingent Counsel Fees, including Deficiencies," the same being in excess of the amount 
n 1uired for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the said Department for t9oo,